VQ 5
How to Order Valves
Type of actuation
Series
1
2
3
4
5
6
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 position double check
Seal
0
1
Metal seal
Rubber seal
Electrical entry
Nil:
Non-locking push type
 (Tool required)
Manual override
5 VQ5000
Specify the part numbers for valves and options together
beneath the manifold base part number.
<Example>
Connector kit
W5Q55-05042C·z·1 set
∗ VQ5150-5G ····· 2 sets
∗ VQ5250-5G ····· 2 sets
∗ VQ5350-5G ····· 1 set
—Manifold base part no.
—Valve part no. (Stations 1 and 2)
— Valve part no. (Stations 3 and 4)
— Valve part no. (Station 5)
51 0 5 G
G
Lead wire
length
0.6 m
Function
Nil
Y
R
Standard type (1 W)
Low wattage type (0.5 W)
External pilot
(1)
(2)
How to Order Manifold Assembly
VV5Q
Manifold
Option
08
01 1 station
Stations
12 12 stations
Symbol
Nil

···S
tations
How to Order Manifold
Prefix the asterisk to the
part nos. of the solenoid
valve, etc.
Enter in order starting from the first
station on the D side.
When entry of part numbers becomes
complicated, indicate in the manifold
specification sheet.
Note 1) Applicable to DC specification.
Note 2) Refer to page 2-6-39 for details on
             external pilot specifications.
Note 3) When two or more symbols are
specified, indicate them
alphabetically.
··· ···
2-6-30
Manifold Specifications
VQ5000
Series Base model Type of connection
� C kit–Grommet
4(A), 2(B)
port
location
Porting specifications
Port size
1(P), 5(R1), 3(R2) 4(A), 2(B)
Side
Bottom
Rc 3/4
Option
Direct exhaust
with
silencer box
Rc 3/8
Rc 1/2
Rc 1/2
Maximum
applicable
stations
2 to 12
stations
Applicable
solenoid valve
5 station weight
(kg)
3.7
• Except solenoid
valve weight
Note) For details about international standard threads other than Rc threads, refer to “Option” on page 2-6-39.
Manifold Option
• Refer to pages 2-6-34 to 2-6-39 for detailed dimensions of each option.
  For replacement parts, refer to page 2-6-43.
Note)
VQ5�50
VQ5�51VV5Q55-���
Blanking plate assembly
VVQ5000-10A-5
Individual EXH spacer
VVQ5000-R-5-
Throttle valve spacer
VVQ5000-20A-5
SUP stop valve spacer
VVQ5000-37A-5
SUP block plate
VVQ5000-16A-1
Direct exhaust with silencerbox
[-S  ]
For exhaust cleaner mounting
[-C  �]
EXH block plate

0.7
Regulating port: A Regulating port: B Regulating port: P
How to Order
Solenoid valve Interface regulator
VQ5�0� (Plug-in type)
VQ5�5� (Plug lead type)
ARBQ5000-00-A-1
ARBQ5000-00-B-1
ARBQ5000-00-P-1
ARBQ5000-00-A-5
ARBQ5000-00-B-5
ARBQ5000-00-P-5
Regulating port
A
B
P
A
B
P
Interface regulator
Regulating port
Applicable solenoid valve
Maximum operating pressure
Set pressure range
Fluid
Ambient and fluid temperature
Port size for connection of pressure gauge
Weight (kg)
Effective area at supply side (mm2)
S at P1 = 0.7 MPa/P2 = 0.5 MPa
Effective area at exhaust side (mm2)
S at P2 = 0.5 MPa
P � A
P � B
A � EA
B � EB
ARBQ5000
A
Plug-in Plug lead
B
1.0 MPa
0.05 to 0.85 MPa
Air
–5 to 60°C (No freezing)
M5 x 0.8
P
33 75 29
64 33 28
36 75 78
68 38 69
Specifications
Dimensions
0.79 0.74 0.78 0.73 0.79 0.74
Plug-in Plug lead Plug-in Plug lead
103
282
18
164
41
68
.5
3 R2
D
SMC
SMC
5 R1
P1
PE
T
2 B
A4
X12

External Pilot Specifications
VQ5100
How to Order Manifold
R 5 04
External pilot specifications
<Sub-plate> <Manifold>
Pressure Specifications
Valve construction Metal seal Rubber seal
Operating pressure range
External pilot
pressure range
Single
Double
3 position
Vacuum to 1.0 MPa
0.1 to 1.0 MPa
(0.1 to 0.7 MPa)
0.15 to 1.0 MPa
(0.15 to 0.7 MPa)
0.2 to 1.0 MPa
(0.2 to 0.7 MPa)
0.15 to 1.0 MPa
(0.15 to 0.7 MPa)
0.2 to 1.0 MPa
(0.2 to 0.7 MPa)
Note ) Values inside ( ) denote the low wattage (0.5 W) specifications.
International Thread Standards Other than Rc
VQ5100
How to Order Single Valves (Example)
5 04
Thread type
1(P), 5(R1), 3(R2) and 4(A),
2(B) port
Cylinder port
Port size
Nil
N
T
F
Rc
NPT
NPTF
G
How to Order Manifold
Thread type
1(P), 5(R1), 3(R2) and 4(A),
2(B) port
Cylinder port
Port size
Nil
N
T
F
Rc
NPT
NPTF
G
VV5Q51 08 03 FU1
VQ5000
How to Order Sub-plates and Options (Example)
P 04
Thread type
Port size
Nil
N
T
F
Rc
NPT
NPTF
G
(Sub-plate)
VVQ5000 P 04 (Option)